

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:-

Deputation of Mr. Prince Noor-ul-Hamid, JKAS, Deputy Secretary, Higher

Education Department from Srinagar to New Dehli.

Reference: Chief Electoral Officer J & K's Letter No:CEO- PUBOSLMT/1/2024-1/2537-40

Dated: 14.06.2024

Government Order No:344-JK(HE) of 2024 Dated: 25-06-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Prince Noor-ul-Hamid, JKAS, Deputy Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department to New Delhi for attending three day's Training Program on various themes of Electoral Management for capacity building of State-level resource persons of the UT of J&K at India International Institute of Democracy and Electoral Management (IIIDEM), Sector 13, Dwarka, New Delhi w.e.f. 24-06-2024 to 26-06-2024.

The Boarding and lodging arrangements for the officer shall be arranged in IIIDEM Hostel and travel arrangements shall be made by the office of Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar), IRS

Principal Secretary to the Government

No. HED-GAZ/29/2024-04 (7505704)

Dated:-25-06-2024

Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India, New Delhi
- 2. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, UT of J&K, Jammu.
- India International Institute of Democracy and Electoral Management (IIIDEM), Sector 13, Dwarka, New Delhl.
- Concerned Officer for information/ compliance.
- PS to Principal Secretary to Govt., Higher Education Department.
- Incharge Website, Higher Education Department.
- 7. Government Order Register/ Monday Return (w.2.s.c)

(Sanjay Kumar Tickoo)

nder Secretary to the Government